Senior Secretary of MOD visit at AFMC 

from the college for his/her fault the concerned parents or legal guardian will be liable to 
pay the compensation in following rate:   

Time AMC Cadets AFMC Cadets 
During 1st year 
of training in 
the AFMC 

TK 3,50,000/- (Taka three lacs fifty 
thousand only) and double of the 
expenditure borne by AFMC for training 
of the medical  cadet 

Tk 2,00,000/- (Taka two lacs only) and 
the expenditure borne by AFMC for 
training of the medical cadet  

During 2nd year 
of training in 
the AFMC   

Tk 4,00,000/-(Taka four lacs only) and 
double of the expenditure borne by 
AFMC for training of the medical cadet  

Tk 2,50,000/- ( Taka two lacs fifty 
thousand only) and the expenditure 
borne by AFMC for training of the 
medical cadet  

During 3rd year 
of training in 
the AFMC 

Tk 4,50,000 (Taka four lacs fifty 
thousand only) and double of the 
expenditure borne by AFMC for training 
of the medical cadet  

Tk 3,00,000/-(Taka three lacs only) and 
the expenditure borne by AFMC for 
training of the medical cadet  

During 4th year 
of training in 
the AFMC  

Tk 5,00,000/- (Taka five lacs only ) and 
double of the expenditure borne by 
AFMC for training of the medical cadet  

Tk 3,50,000/-(Taka three lacs fifty 
thousand only) and the expenditure 
borne by AFMC for training of the 
medical cadet  

During  5th year 
of training in 
the AFMC  

Tk 5,50,000/-(Taka five lacs fifty 
thousand only ) and double of the 
expenditure borne by AFMC for training 
of the medical cadet  

Tk 4,00,000/-(Taka four lacs only) and the 
expenditure borne by AFMC for training 
of the medical cadet  

During or after 
internship 
training  

Tk 10,00,000/- (Taka ten lacs only ) and